900250073 03/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Screenprint, Incorporated		03/07/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cole Graphic Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	4901 Center Street
City:	Tacoma
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98409-2321
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85781649	ALL-TERRAIN PRINTING.	
Registration Number:	1812928	PUMPSKINS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100

Email: susan.bermel@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Dodge / Christensen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COSC-5-19690
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Dodge, Jr.
Signature:	/Ryan E. Dodge, Jr./
Date:	03/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment - ColeGraphicSolutionsInc#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0807 FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

MARCH 08, 2013

03/08/13 2371926-

002

\$80.00 R sid: 2492906

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

COLE SCREENPRINT, INCORPORATED

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Cole Screenprint, Incorporated (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended as follows: the name of the Corporation is hereby changed to "Cole Graphic Solutions, Inc."

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on March 2, 2013, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B 10.020.

COLE SCREENPRINT, INCORPORATED

By:	4028	W	1	Date	March	<u></u>
lto.	Dear don't	-		*		

14171-WCRP/555459

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 03/21/2013